The Buckinghamshire Branch Of The Campaign To Protect Rural England

Registered Company No. 09186100 (England and Wales)
Registered Charity Number: 1163356
Summary Income and Expenditure Account for the year ended 31 March 2025

Income

Share of national subscriptions and donations
Interest received

Fund raising / donations

Expenditure

Staff Costs

Office costs

Information provided on Charities activites / website
Administration Costs

Travelling Expenses

Donations - Other charities

Net Income/(Expenditure) for the Financial Year

Current Assets
Bank Balances
Prepayments
Current Liabilities
Creditors

Representing:

9,508
1140
131
10,779

6276

Balance Sheet at 31 March 2025

52,839

2025

3804
122
1905
420

25

2025

52,839

52,839

8,786
1068
550

10,404

2024

9832
138
909
162

53
25

11119

2024

49,104

49,104

49,104



Reserves
Balance at 1 April 2024
Net Income/(Expenditure) for the Financial Year

Notes
Trustee Expenses

Number of trustees claiming expenses 0
Nature of expenses Travelling to meetings and conferences
Amount paid

Approval

Accounts approved by the trustees 2025 and signed on their behalf by A J Chapman

The formal accounts

comply with the requirements of the Companies Acts and the Charity Commission

The accounts given above are a summary of the company accounts for the year end 31 March 2025.

The full accounts for 2024-25 are available on the website: https://www.cprebucks.org.uk/

£53



